	₩-#
FORM PTO-1595  AUG 0 7 2000 PA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \( \frac{1}{2} \cdot \frac{1}{2}	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ITA INGENIEURBURO FUR TESTAUFGABEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name: SCORPION TECHNOLOGIES AG  Internal Address:
2 Notice of Conveyones	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Papenreye 51
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>D-22453 Hamburg</u> State: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip: _
Other	
Execution Date: February 17, 2000	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/509,250; 08/557,039; 08/875,666;	B. Patent No.(s): <b>5,280,237</b>
Additional number(s) at	 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: David E. Spaw	
St. All SACS A FO	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$160.00
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	16-0820, Order No. 32375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

730/2000 NTHAI1 00000214 09309250

David E. Spaw 160.00 09

FC:581 ame of Person Signing

Signature

August 3, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

6	Stammkapital EUR	Gesellschafter Geschäftschafter Abwickler	Prokura	Rechtsverhältnisse	a) Tag der Eintr
a) Scorpion Technologies ac		*	5	9	b) Bemerkungen
b) Hamburg	7.300.000 EUR	Manfred Buks, Hamburg. Peter Becker,	Akt.	feugesellschaft. Satzung ist am 23. Juni 1999 errichlet worden mit Eung Vom 26. Januar 2000.	a)17.2.2000
bhtwicking, das Design, die industrielle Produktion und der Vertrieb von Testsvetamen filt al.			W6 0 7 2000 CO Unwandlung de Hamburg (Amts	Die Gesellschaft ist entstanden durch formwechselnde Umwandlung der ITA Ingenieurbüro für Testanfgahen Gmin, Hamburg (Amtsgericht Hamburg, HRB 39515)	b) Saczung Saczung HJ. 15 ff
Elektroindustrie und Software, sowie der Handel mit allen hiermit im Zusammenhang stehenden Waren und das Erbringen von damit verbundenen Dienstleistungen. Veiterer Gegenstand des Unternehmens ist dae Verwaltung eigenen Vermönans				Der Vorstand besteht aus einer oder mehreren Personen. Besteht er aus einer Person, vertritt diese allein. Bei zwei Vorstandsmitgliederu wird die Gesellschaft durch Vorstandsmitglieder gemeinsam oder üurch ein vertreten. Alleinvertretungsbefügüs kann erheilt werden.	
Erverh, das Halten und die Veräuberung von Bereiligungen an anderen unternehmen (Aktien, Geschäftsantelle und soustige	<u>-</u>		Vorstandsmitg Hechtsgeschäf abzuschließen 2. Alt. BGB)	Vorstandsmitgliedern kann die Hefugnis erteilt verden, Hechtsgaschäfte mit sich als Vertreter eines Dritten abzuschließen (Hefreiung vom vertretungsverhot des § 181, 2. Alt. BGB).	
destischatisfente), ohne Beschränkung auf den Geschäftsgegenstand der Beteiligungsunternehmen.			Manfred buks vertriti gene Vorstandsmitglied oder ein Heschräukungen des § 18i,	Manfred buks vertritt gemeinsam mit einem anderen Vorstandsmitglied oder einem Prokuristen und ist von den Heschräukungen des § 18i, 2. Alt. HGH hefreit	
Die Gesellschaft ist zu allen Geschäften und Habnahmen berechtigt, die dem Gegenstand des Unternehmens zu siene			Peter Hecker v Beschränkungen	Peter Becker vertritt allein und ist von den Beschränkungen des § 181. 2. Alt. BGB befreit.	
erscheinen; ausgenommen sein Geschäfte, die einer behördlichen Erlaubnis (insbesondere nach den Kreditwesengesetz) bedürfen.			Der Vorstand ist fur funf Gesellschaft ermächtigt, m das Grundkapital durch Aus Oder Silmmrechtslößer inhal oder Schleinladen einmalig	Der Vorstand ist für fünf Jahre nach Eintragung der Gesellschaft ermächtigt, mit Zustimmung des Aufsichterates das Grundkapatal durch Ausgabe neuer Inhaber Stammaktien oder Satheinlager (Inhaber-Vorzugsaktien gegen Bareleich hänker auf gegen Bareleich hänker simmalig oder Laeingabilg) unsersam	
2.70	.705.883 EUR		Durch Beschluß 22. Februar 200 auf 2.705.883, (Geschäftsjahr)	0.000, zu erhöhen. Hauptversamalung vom 1 um 405.883, EUR Satzung 1n den §§ 2 geändert worden.	4)8.3.2000 Willes
			Die Kapitalerhöl  Der Vorstand ist Gesellschaft erm das Grundkapital oder stimmrechts oder Sacheinlaget höchstens um bis	Die Kapitalerhöhung ist durchgeführt.  Der Vorstand ist für fünf Jahre nach Eintragung der 41 Gesellschaft ermachtigt, mit Zustimmung des Aufsichtsrates das Grundkapital durch Ausgabe neuer Inhaber-Stammakien oder Sächelnlagen einmalig oder und pis zu EUR 1 %20 oder Mehrmalig insgesamt jedoch höchstens um bis zu EUR 1 %20 od.	ff Sd),
				z. zu erhöhen,	

REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0162



I, the undersigned, am fully competent to translate from German into English, and I declare hereby that the attached English rendition,

## LOCAL COURT OF HAMBURG

is a genuine translation, accurate in every particular, to the best of my ability and knowledge, of the German text, also attached,

AMTSGERICHT HAMBURG.

Ute Grosser

July 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0163



## Local Court of Hamburg

(2)

- a) Company: Scorpion Technologies AG (= Corp.)
- b) Corporate domicile: Hamburg
- c) Subject matter of the corp.:

Development, design, industrial production and distribution of testing systems for the electronic industry and software as well as the distribution of all connected goods and the execution of connected services.

Additional subject matter of the corp. is the managing of its own property, especially buying, keeping and selling holdings (stocks, shares and other rights to companies), without restriction to the subject matter of the associate companies.

The corp. is entitled to realize every deal and measure considered as conductive to serve the subject matter of the corp. Not included are deals demanding an official permission (especially according to the credit system act)

(3)
Original capital stock:
Euro 2 300 000

Capital stock after increase: Euro 2 705 883

(4)
Management board:

Manfred Buks, Hamburg Peter Becker, Hamburg

(6) Legal relations

Joint stock corporation

The articles of incorporation were confirmed on June, 23rd 1999 with amendment of Jan. 26th 2000.

The company originated by the conversion of the ITA Ingenierbuero fuer Testaufgaben GmbH, Hamburg (local court Hamburg, HRB 39515).

The management board consists of one or more persons. If it consists of only one person, this person is sole representative.

1

Are there more members of the board, the representation requires two members or one member in common with a procurator. Permission for sole representation can be given. Members of the board may receive the permission to confirm deals between the corp. and themselves as representative for a third person (dispensation from the prohibition in section 181, Alt. 2 BGB).

Manfred Buks represents in common with any other member of the board or a procurator and is dispensed from the prohibition in 181 alt. 2 BGB.

Peter Becker is sole representative and is dispensed from the prohibition in 181 alt. 2 BGB.

The management board is authorized for five years from the date of the company registration, with approval of the supervisory board, to increase the capital stock by issue of new bearer ordinary stocks or new bearer preference stocks without voting right in exchange to cash deposit or contribution in kind, once or several times, but altogether by not more than Euro 1 150 000.

By resolution of the extraordinary general meeting on Feb. 22nd 2000 the stock was increased by Euro 405 883 to Euro 2 705 883 and the articles of incorporation were amended in sections 2 (business year) and 6 (capital stock).

The increase of the capital stock has been realized.

The management board is authorized for five years from the date of the company registration, with approval of the supervisory board, to increase the capital stock by issue of new bearer ordinary stocks or new bearer preference stocks without voting right in exchange to cash deposit or contribution in kind, once or several times, but altogether by not more than Euro 1 352 941.

The underlined sections are deleted, if the text does not lead to an other conclusion.

The copy is a certificated copy.

2